10m11001090	15-2002		
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 100	055406		
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
METRANETS LTD. $4-8-32$	Name: HERSKOWITS, Varda		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes SNo	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🗋 Assignment 📄 Merger	Street Address: 16 Shapira Street		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Correction of second Assignee's addre Other previously recorded at reel no. 012379 fra no. 0660.			
	City: Petach-Tikva State: ISRAEL Zip: 4949		
Recordation Date: December 18, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? 🛛 Yes 门 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applic			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/435,834	B. Patent No.(s)		
	attached? 🖸 Yes 🖄 No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 00.00 (PTO error)		
Internal Address:			
·····	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Crystal Park, Suite 210	8. Deposit account number: 05-0649		
4 1 − 1 − 1 − 1 − 1 − 1 − 1 − 1 − 1 − 1			
2011 Crystal Drive	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22202-3709			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.			
Reidi M. Brun	Signature March 26, 200 Date		
Traine of Felson Gigning			
Total number of pages including cov			

	14:23EITAN P	FARL LATZER+COHE	N-ZEDEK	, on322	
FORM PTO-1	619A		21-2001		Department of Commerce
5xpires 09/30/99 0MB 0651-0027	DIPE			Pate	nt and Trademark Office PATENT
	4				
	DEC 18 2001	10	923374	12	18-01
		CORDATION		J	
	TRADEWAR	PATEN	ITSIDNLY	d han lage 1	
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and Tra		d the attached original do	ocument(s) or copy(le	es).
Submission	Туре		Conveyance T	- ·	
			S Assignment	Security A	greement
Resubmissi Document I	on (Non-Recordation)		License	Change o	f Name
	and the second s				
Correction C	of PTO Error	ame #	Merger	Other	an a
			3	U.S. Govern	ment
		rame #		ONLY by U.S. Governm	nent Agencies) Secret File
Reel#			and the second se	I names of conveying p	arties altached
Conveying P	arty(iss)		Land to be a second to be a second the		Execution Da Month Day Y
Name (line 1)	METRANETS LTD.				December 9 2001
3					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Second Party					Month Day Year
Varne (line 1)					
lame (line 2)					
Receiving Pa			Mark If addition	al names of receivin	g pantles attached
	HERSKOWITS, Varda				If document to be record
Name (Ine 1)	HENSKOWNS, VAIL				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (lins 2)					States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	16 Shapira Street			J	representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)					accument from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Petach-Tikva		Israel	48491	
	Çity		State/Country	ZID Code	
	presentative Name		Enter for th	ne first Receiving Par	
Name	Eitan, Pearl, Latzer &				
(line 1)	One Crystal Park, Su	ite 210, 2011 Crysta	I Drive		
Address (line 2)	Arlington, VA 22202-3	709			
Address (line 3)					
•					
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFI	CE USE ONLY		
	for this collection of information is nees to complete the Cover She				
Vachinglon, D.C. 2028	nees to complete the Cover She I sha to the Office of Information Metion Collection Budget Packag	and Regulatory Affairs, Office e 0651-0027. Patent and Tra	of Management and Budget. Pr Idemark Assignment Practics. D	DO NOT SEND REQUEST	IS TO RECORD ASSIGNM
DOCUMENTS TO THIS	AUUREDO	a transmorth and and the state	convirad cover sheet	(s) Information to:	
	Niail documents Commissioner of Pate	nis and Trademarks	a, Box Assignments, V	Vashington, D.C. 2	20231
/20/2001 DBYRNE	UUUUUESA ANAG IS		- 1 -		
FC:581	40.QO CH	)			•
					1 2005.99A.8
	the sub-	EN-SEDEK	HODHAIZER+COH		Ť
Zura,	VVGVW		REEL	_: 012777 FR	AME: 0239

18. DEC, 2001	14:24	EITAN PEARL	_ LATZER+CO	HEN-ZEI	ЪЕК		, an 322	_ ุกบ4
FORM PTO-1 Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0531-0027	1619 <u>B</u>			Page 2				Department of Commerce ent and Trademerk Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name an	d Address		ode and	Tciephone	lumber	(7	03) 486-0600
Name	Eitan, Pearl,	Latzer & Co	hen-Zedek					
Address (ilhe 1)	One Crystal	Park, Suite 2	210, 2011 Cry	stal Driv	/₽			
Address (line 2)	Arlington, V	A 22202-370	9					
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)							······	
Pages	Enter the total		ges of the atta	iched co	nveyance do	ument		
Application 1	including any a Number(s) of		imber(s)		Mark	if additional	numbers	# 1
	, -		• -	Number (				ne same property).
	etent Applicat			1			Number	
09/435,834								
				┘╎└ - <b></b> ,│┍				
If this document is signed by the first	s being filed toget named executing	her with a <u>new</u> i inve <b>nto</b> r,	Patent Applicat	ton, ente	the date the p	atent applics	ition waa	
•	eration Treat							
	CT application n		PCT		PCT			PCT
	U.S. Application been assigned.	n Numper	PCT		Рст	<u> </u>		PCT
lumber of Pr			Lan					
	nhornes	Enter the to	otal number of	properti	es involved,	# [1		
ee Amount		Fee amoun	t for Propertie	s Listed	(37 CFR 3.41	): \$4	0	
Method o Deposit A	of Payment:	En	closed 🔲 🛛	Deposit /	Account 🖾			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit :			charged (	o the account.)			
			ount Number: h to charge add	tional fee	c'	# [ Ya	05-064	
tatement an	d Signature							
To the be	est of my knowle copy is a true o	dge and belie opy of the orig	of, the foregoil ginal docymen	ng inform ht. Charg I	ation is true a es to deposit :	nd correct account are	and any authoriz	ed, as
			. (/ 1					Desembre 40, 0004
	eb Pollack Person Signing	<u> </u>			inature			December 18, 2001 Date

		CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Y
Name (line 2)			Execution Data Month Day Yes
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
. ,	L		Month Day Yes
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa Name (line 1)	TIPRIS, Menachem	Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached If document to be records is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			domicited in the United
Address (ilne 1)	38C Haschafim Street		States, an appointment of a domastic representation is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)			must be a separate document from Assignme
Address (line 3)	Petach Tikva City	lsra@l State/Country	43724 Zlp Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorde
Name (line 2)			ls an asaignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United
Address (line 1)			States, an appointment of a domestic representat
Address (line 2)			Is attached. (Designation must be a separate decument from Assignme
Address (line 3)			
	ther(s) or Patent Number(s)	State/Country	Zip Cade
		or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
	atent Application Number(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ent Number(s)

8. APR. 2005LUBIEN EITAN PEARL LATZER+COHEN-ZEDEK REEL: 012777 FRAME: 0241

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

## METRANETS LTD.

a company registered in Israel, located at 38C Hashcafim Street, Ra'anana 43724, Israel

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

HERSKOWITS, VARDA residing at 16 Shapira Street; Petach-Tikva 49491, Israel; and TIPRIS, MENACHEM, residing at 36C Haschafim Street, Ra'anana 43724, Israel Inventors of the patent application disclosed herein.

## the entire right, title and interest in our patent application entitled: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR 3D SCANNING OF THE HUMAN BODY FORM

which was filed on <u>November 8, 1959</u> under Serial No. <u>09/435,834</u>, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States application, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patent for said invention in the United States; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue patent granted for said invention to the above-named assignees, their successors and assigns.

Executed this day of Detrin	the zool	W METRANETS LTD
-741415 ANG		when Tipris
Signature	Position:	
Witness:	-	
Witness:	<b></b>	-
.0		-
Executed this 9 day of Decam	He Jaco	
		Henskowits, Varda
Signature		Hensiconis
	Position;	
Witness:		
Witness:		
	,	
Executed this <u>A</u> day of <u>Decem</u>	69 2001	by TIPRIS, MENACHEM
THRIS MENT	Name: Mena	chem Tipris
O'gnature	Position;	
Witness:		
Witness:		
$\mathcal{O}$		

РАТЕМТ אפטפע-Nehoo+8ezid רשטיין אפטיין אפטיין

**RECORDED:** 04/08/2002